NATIONAL Ass	essment Centr	e Verviees .	The state of the s			-
05/04/2	1	I let above minimum	114			-
Reino NA/CTIL	SAY - FU		Date & Time Completed	1 1	Done by	
Veh No SKH 48000 VED DOG 21/13		The second secon		1	1	
		F-mail (w.em. shes			1	
		i-Motor Claim F	***		1	
OD TP / Reporting	Only	i-Motor W/O (W		TP 4hrs)	1	
		i-Photo Uploade			1	19 113
TP Insurer		Assessment/Survey		I	1	
Preferred Wksp / INC Assi	ign When / Olivi	Ass't Report by Fa	x / Hand to	Owner/Wksp		(+i +i
TP Particulars:				Tel:	ax:	
Owner / Driver: (V CH INO:	E48810.4	INC ()/Non-INC()		5 30 44 1
Policy No: (\			Tel:)	
Confirmed by : () Perio	od. () (Cover Type: ()	
Insured/Driver Liability			ite:	Time:		
Year of Registration: (te-Est. Status (WO):	N: 0-20%	6; P: 21-79%. F: 80-1	00%]	
Excess: (\$		irranty: YES ()/	NO()			
General Remarks:-	Loading: \$1,000	()/\$2,000()			-
Apply for Transport Allo	ne: 6788 6616) owance () / Cour Inspection	rtesy Car ()		ing Co. (Don) e by
Drive-In () / Towed-I	ne: 6788 6616) owance () / Cour Inspection	rtesy Car ()			Don) te by
Drive-In () / Towed-I Remarks:- (INC horlin) Apply for Transport Allo) QC Check / Post Repair) Upload Resurvey Photo [Injury:	ne: 6788 6616) owance () / Cour Inspection	rtesy Car ()			Don	e by
Remarks:- (INC horling) Apply for Transport Allow (I) QC Check / Post Repair (I) Upload Resurvey Photo [Injury: InterTime Actions	ne: 6788 6616) owance () / Cour Inspection	() / NO () () () () () () () () () (ce Preparat	vate&Time Completed	Anit (S)	Amt (5,
Drive-In () / Towed-I Remarks:- (INC horlin) Apply for Transport Allo) QC Check / Post Repair) Upload Resurvey Photo [Injury : Inte/Time Actions mant's Particulars :-	n (); Invoice: Y ne: 6788 6616) owance () / Cour Inspection Repair Cost > \$3000	() / NO () () () () () () () () () (ce Preparai	tion Checklist		Amt (S
Actions Drive-In () / Towed-I Remarks:- (INC horlin Apply for Transport Allo O QC Check / Post Repair Upload Resurvey Photo [Injury : ate/Time Actions mant's Particulars :-	n (); Invoice: Y ne: 6788 6616) owance () / Cour Inspection Repair Cost > \$3000	Inveice 1) AR: A 2) DA: I 3) TF: T	ee Preparat Accident Report Damage Assessiowing Fee	tion Checklist ting (\$30); ment (\$100); INC (\$80)	Amt (S)	
Drive-In () / Towed-I Remarks:- (INC horlin) Apply for Transport Allo) QC Check / Post Repair) Upload Resurvey Photo [Injury : Ite/Time Actions mant's Particulars :- er/Owner:	n (); Invoice: Y ne: 6788 6616) owance () / Cour Inspection Repair Cost > \$3000	Invoice Inv	ce Preparat Accident Report Damage Assess owing Fee ollow-Through	tion Checklist ting (\$30); ment (\$100); INC (\$80) \$40/\$4 Survey \$12 Survey (Resurvey) \$30	Anit (S) Lat Bill	Amt (S
Drive-In () / Towed-I Remarks:- (INC horlin) Apply for Transport Allo) QC Check / Post Repair) Upload Resurvey Photo [Injury : Ite/Time Actions mant's Particulars :- er/Owner: act No:	n (); Invoice: Y ne: 6788 6616) owance () / Cour Inspection Repair Cost > \$3000	Invoice Inv	De Preparate Accident Report Damage Assess owing Fee ollow-Through iming against J e-inspection	tion Checklist ting (\$30); ment (\$100); INC (\$80) \$40/\$4. Survey \$12 Survey (Resurvey) \$30 NC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005)	Anit (S) Lat Bill	Amt (S
Drive-In () / Towed-I Remarks:- (INC horlin) Apply for Transport Allo) QC Check / Post Repair) Upload Resurvey Photo [Injury : Ite/Time Actions mant's Particulars :- er/Owner: act No: aged Portion:	n (); Invoice: Y ne: 6788 6616) owance ()/ Cour Inspection Repair Cost > \$3000	Invoice Inv	Ce Preparate Accident Report Damage Assess owing Fee ollow-Through iming against J e-inspection lac DA + SMR)	tion Checklist ting (\$30); ment (\$100); INC (\$80) \$40/\$4 Survey \$12 Survey (Resurvey) \$30 NC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) \$75 If Survey \$156	Ant (S) 1st Bill	Amt (S
Drive-In () / Towed-I Remarks:- (INC horlin) Apply for Transport Allo) QC Check / Post Repair) Upload Resurvey Photo [Injury : Ite/Time Actions mant's Particulars :- er/Owner: act No: aged Portion:	n (); Invoice: Y ne: 6788 6616) owance ()/ Cour Inspection Repair Cost > \$3000	Invoice Inv	Ce Preparate Accident Report Damage Assess owing Fee ollow-Through iming against J e-inspection lac DA + SMRI Additional Ser	tion Checklist ting (\$30); ment (\$100); INC (\$80) \$40/\$4 Survey \$120 Survey (Resurvey) \$30 NC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) \$75 I Survey \$160 vices:	Ant (S) 1st Bill	Amt (S
Apply for Transport Allo Opply for Transport A	n (); Invoice: Y ne: 6788 6616) owance ()/ Cour Inspection Repair Cost > \$3000	Invoice Inv	De Preparate Accident Report Damage Assess owing Fee ollow-Through iming against J e-inspection ac DA + SMRI Additional Ser	tion Checklist ting (\$30); ment (\$100); INC (\$80) \$40/\$4 Survey \$120 Survey (Resurvey) \$30 NC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) \$75 Survey \$160 vices:-	Amt (S) Let Bill	Amt (5,
Apply for Transport Allo Apply for Transport Allo Of QC Check / Post Repair Of Upload Resurvey Photo Injury: Inte/Time Actions mant's Particulars:- er/Owner: act No: aged Portion: Checked by (Engr-In-Checked by (Engr-In-	n (); Invoice: Y ne: 6788 6616) owance ()/ Cour Inspection Repair Cost > \$3000	Invoice Inv	De Preparate Accident Report Damage Assessiowing Fee follow-Through iming against J e-inspection ac DA + SMRI Additional Ser Courtesy Car / Ty epair Co-ordina ost Repair Inspection	tion Checklist ting (\$30); ment (\$100); INC (\$80) \$40/\$4 Survey \$120 Survey (Resurvey) \$30 NC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) \$73 Survey \$160 vices:- pt Allowance \$5 tion \$10 cetion \$25	Amt (S) Let Bill	Amt (5,
Apply for Transport Allo Opply for Transport A	n (); Invoice: Y ne: 6788 6616) owance ()/ Cour Inspection Repair Cost > \$3000	Invoice Invoice Invoice Invoice I) AR: A II AR: A	ce Preparate Accident Report Damage Assessiowing Fee follow-Through iming against J e-in-spection ac DA + SMR1 Additional Ser Additional Ser courtesy Car / Tr epair Co-ordina set Repair Inspect V / Collect Exce 1): TP (Non IN	tion Checklist ting (\$30); ment (\$100); INC (\$80) \$40/\$4. Survey (Resurvey) \$30 NC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) \$75 I Survey \$160 vices:- pt Allowance \$5	Anit (S) lat Bill	Amt (5,



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- IMPORTANT NOTICE

 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

- policy liability.

 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission Date of Accident Exact Location of Accident Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss

05/04/2021 09:44 (SGT) 21/03/2021 22:30 (SGT) Punggol Rd, Singapore SENGKANG EAST WAY JUNCTION Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

SKH4802D

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Name Of Registered Owner Company Reg No Email Address

Mobile Phone No Alternative Phone No Yes

SD PROGRESS PRIVATE LIMITED 2XXXXX152Z DESMONDWONG@SD-PROGRESS.COM (Phone) +65-93372373

+65-93372373

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Model

Variant

Toyota ALTIS

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? Vehicle Category

Transmission

CC

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company

Type of Coverage Fleet Policy Policy Number Cover Note Number China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Comprehensive

Private hire

Auto 1500

No - Reporting only Private hire

DMHCSNA00004442000

DRIVER

Name of Driver NRIC No

NOEL WALTER MARSH SXXXX896H



Date Of Birth Occupation 14/12/1969 Date Of Driving Pass Outdoor Driving experience 22/02/2006 15 YEARS AND 1 MONTH Gender Mobile Number Male Alt, Phone Number (Phone) +65-97851492 Email Address NOEL_MARSH15@YAHOO.COM.SG Address Address complement BLK 141 RIVERVALE STREET Postcode #09-790 Is the driver the policyholder? 540141 If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured No Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? Hirer Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver No Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Weather Conditions Collision - Head to Rear Road Surface Clear Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? Number of vehicles involved in the accident No Was anybody injured in the Accident? 2 Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No Was any other material or property damaged? Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Yes Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) 1 soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? Police Station Name Yes Ang Mo Kio Division Headquarters Police Station Phone No Alt. Police Station Phone No (Phone) +65-18002180000 Police Station Address (Fax) +65-64814246 Was notice of intended Prosecution given? 51 Ang Mo Kio Avenue 9 Singapore 569784 If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLS REFER TO THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT:F/20210323/7033 & F/20210324/7045

ATTACHMENT(S)

Are accident photos available for attachment? Was there any video captured by Car Camera? Yes No Was there any audio recorded? No

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number EU8810G Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category

Private car

Name of Driver	
Contact Number	
Address	-
Address complement	
Postcode	3
Insurance Company Name	
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-
가 하나는 5.60 c 1.40 (1.70) (2.70) (2.70) (1.80 (2.70) (2.70)	_

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that :

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the hsurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and

121

(c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes. Reg.No.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Firme	Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policy & Time	7	nessed by Reporting sonnel	Centre
Sketch Plan			some	t.
A-SCH48020	A THE			
2 - E98810G				
	June of punggol	R		

Plc 12h	1 1)		
DIS refer	to the police	report: El	20210324/7045
		1 F/2	0,0323 / 700
			1 7053
Na Francisco			
20			
	The second secon		
ation			
1			
lare the foregoing particul	ars are true in every respect.		
1 1	min-rypeito semonari y confision e confision 高語		
1/2/	-		
Lewis -			7)
	Track Ilmin	1 211	stym oslow
der's Signature / Date &	Troutlang	2/104/21	27ym 05/04
	Driver's Signature (If driver is not the		



F/20210323/7033

1 of 2

1012

POLICE REPORT (NP299)

Police Station Of Origin Ang Mo Kio Division HQ 51 Ang Mo Kio Avenue 9 SINGAPORE 569784

Tel No:1800-2180000

Report No. F/20210323/7033

Date/Time Report Made	Vide Report No.			Station Diary No.	
23/03/2021 14:06					
Name Of Informant	Address				
NOEL WALTER MARSH	141 RIV	ERVALE S	TREET #09-790 S	SINGAPORE 540141	
ID Type / ID No. NRIC NO / S6977896H	Contact No. Home/Office:		Mobile: 97851492		
Nationality SINGAPORE CITIZEN	Email Address NOEL PATSY MARSH@YAHOO.CO.UK				
Occupation	Sex	Age	Date of Birth	Race	
Ship charterer	Male	51	14/12/1969	Eurasian	
Institution/School Name	Language English				
Date/Time Of Incident 21/03/2021 22:20 - 21/03/2021 22:30	Location Of Incident 141 RIVERVALE STREET #09-790 SINGAPORE 540141				
Brief details.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	COHO-CHEEC)			

My car was stop at a traffic junction along Ponggol Road & Sengkang East Way as the traffic light was red. When the light turn green the car in front of me proceed to move off and I also proceed to move. Suddenly he jammed his brake n stopped, I too jammed my brake and stopped too, there was no impact. After that he drove off. I was still at the traffic light stopped there for a few seconds and I proceed to drive off. And when I was driving off, I noticed the car which was in front of me was stopped at a bus stop that was about 150 meters away from the traffic junction with his hazard light flashing. When I was driving towards the bus stop and I saw the driver came out of his car. So I proceed to the bus stop and stopped behind his car. He accused me of knocking the back part of his car. I observed the other persons car

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report:	Signature Of Informant:
Not applicable	The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by SingPass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 23/03/2021 14:06
Officer In-Charge Of Case:	Classification Of Case:

Authentication Stamp





1 of 2

Report No. F/20210324/7045

POLICE REPORT (NP299)

Police Station Of Origin Ang Mo Kio Division HQ 51 Ang Mo Kio Avenue 9 SINGAPORE 569784

Tel No:1800-2180000

Date/Time Report Made 24/03/2021 18:18	Vide Report No.			Station Diary No.	
Name Of Informant NOEL WALTER MARSH ID Type / ID No. NRIC NO / S6977896H	Address 141 RIVERVALE STREET #09-790 SINGAPORE 5401 Contact No. Home/Office: Mobile:				
Nationality SINGAPORE CITIZEN	97851492 Email Address noel_marsh15@yahoo.com.sg	97851492			
Occupation Ship charterer	Sex Male	Age 51	Date of Birth 14/12/1969	Race	
Institution/School Name Date/Time Of Incident 21/03/2021 22:20 - 21/03/2021 22:30 Brief details.	Language English Location Of Incident PUNGGOL ROAD			Eurasian	

(Car A - EU8810G) - Driver in front of me

Name: Elvin Lim Chong Guan

NRIC: S8123850B

(Car B -SKH4802D) - My Car Name: Noel Walter Marsh

NRIC: S6977896H

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report:	Signature Of Informant:
Not applicable	The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by SingPass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 24/03/2021 18:18
Officer In-Charge Of Case:	Classification Of Case:
Authentication Stamp	





2 of 2

POLICE REPORT (NP299)

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Report No. F/20210324/7045

My Car B (Car B -SKH4802D) was stop at the junction along Ponggol Road & Sengkang East Way behind another Car A (Car A - EU8810G) as the Traffic light was Red. When the light turn Green the (Car A - EU8810G) in front proceed to move off & I (Car B - SKH4802D) proceed to move off too. Suddenly the driver in (Car A - EU8810G) jammed on his brakes and stopped, I (Car B - SKH4802D) too jammed my brakes to stop, there was no Impact. After few seconds the driver in (Car A - EU8810G) drove off. I (Car B - SKH4802D) was still stopped at the traffic light for few seconds longer and I proceed to drive off. When I (Car B -SKH4802D) was driving off, I noticed (Car A - EU8810G) was stopped at a bus stop about 150 meters away from the traffic junction with his hazard light on. When I (Car B -SKH4802D) was approaching towards the bus stop, I saw the driver (Car A - EU8810G) came out of his car. So I (Car B -SKH4802D) drove to the bus stop & stopped behind (Car A - EU8810G). The driver (Car A - EU8810G) accused me (Car B -SKH4802D) of knocking his car. I observe the back part of (Car A - EU8810G) there was no damage.

I proceed to take Pictures as evidence of (Car A - EU8810G), My (Car B -SKH4802D) & his Particulars. As I was taking Pictures the driver (Car A - EU8810G) pointed to a dent near the number plate above the bumper and i looked closely. I mentioned to the driver (Car A - EU8810G) the damage looked like its from a Vertical object, damage his car and there was no other damage. The (Car A - EU8810G) driver continue saying I (Car B -SKH4802D) hit his car. As there was no damage to my car (Car B -SKH4802D) & his car (Car A - EU8810G). I (Car B -SKH4802D) decide to keep it brief & told him (Car A - EU8810G), I will report to the relevant authorities & drove off.

Upon looking at my Pictures taken, there was no damage to my (Car B -SKH4802D) & (Car A -EU8810G). I decided to lodge a Police Report. Fearing of an Insurance Scam.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report:	Signature Of L.
Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by SingPass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 24/03/2021 18:18
Officer In-Charge Of Case:	Classification Of Case:
Authentication Stamp	

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

ACCIDENT DATE:	
LOCATION: JUNE OF PONICION PA (CONTINUE)	i m
LOCATION: JUNE OF PONGGOL RO & SENGRANG EAST WAY	
1. DETAILS OF VEHICLE	*
DINSUPLIER NUMBER: SKH 48020	
DINSURANCE COMPANY: CHING' TRIPING	012
c)POLICY NUMBER:	
e)MAKE & MODEL: TOWARD PARTY / THIRD PARTY FIRE &THEFT)	,
e)MAKE & MODEL: TOUUT N- ALTIS (A) (.5	
THE COLUMN TO CHEE THE TANK ALL	
g) VEHICLE CATEGORY: (PRIVATE / COMMERCIAL / MOTORCYCLE / OTHERS) h) PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME:	
h) PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME:	
I) ARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUR OWN INSURANCE (YES/NO) IF NO, PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY CLAIM / REPORTING ONLY) 2. INSURED / POLICY HOLDER	
2. INSURED / POLICY HOLDER	
A)NAME: SD PROGRESS PRIVATE LIMITA	
b)NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: CONTACT: CONTACT:	
c/ADDRESS:CONTACT:CONTACT:	3
* CONTINUE TO	
*CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO POLICY HOLDER	
Children and DiNAME NOEL WALTER MARRIE	
DINRIC/FIN/PASSBORY, C/ G > 200 (MALE/FEMALE)	
*dIDATE OF DISTRICT (540/41)	
10ATE OF BIRTH: (7 Y / 7) / 1769 USS	
THE THE PARTY OF T	
4. WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYED OF	
4. WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE INSURED'S COMPANY? (YES / NO)	
IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRIVER WITH INSURED: MIRER 5. a)WEATHER CONDITION: (CLEAR) / RAINING / OTHERS	
VI MAS ANYBOILY IN HIDED (VEG ACTE)	
ONE ORIED TO POLICE (YES) / NOT	
IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STATION:	
of Passenger at VEHICLE NILLABED. CHE EURO106	
Uncluding driver) b) DRIVER'S NAME:	
C) MCC/FIN/PASSPORT:	-
7. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE	
the of passenger d) VEHICLE NUMBER:MODEL:	
Including driver) of DRIVER'S NAME: MODEL:	
Including driver f) DRIVER'S NAME:	
desmond wong @ sd-progress. rom	
· Cinost - most - Dustan com se	
· Cimail = NOEL marsh 15 @ yahov. com 59	8
far -	
VIDEO = NO	



中国太平保险 (新加坡) 有限公司

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD

Motor Hire Car

MZ406L/B

SN

N

BR0067A Cov. Type:C

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE
otor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189)
Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960
Road Transport Act, 1997 (Malaysia)
Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Riska) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

CERTIFICATE No.

DMHCSNA00004442000

Engine No.: 1ZRX233082

 Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

SKH4802D

Cha. No.:MR053REE104150694 **AUTOSAFE**

2. Name of Policy Holder

SD PROGRESS PRIVATE LIMITED

Effective date of the Commencement of insurance for the purposes of the Regulations, 13/07/2020 Ordinance or Enactment

Excess Sect I . \$\$1,500.00 Excess Sect. I (Outside Singapore)

\$\$2,500.00 \$\$1,500.00

Excess Sect. II Excess Sect.II (Outside Singapore).

S\$2,500.00

Date of Expiry of Insurance

12/07/2021

EX ON WINDSCREEN .

\$\$100.00

Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive As per Named Driver(s) stated below.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to use:*

(1) Use for the carriage of passengers or goods in connection with the Policyholder's business.
(2) Use for social domestic pleasure purposes and business purposes of any person to whom the vehicle is hired.

The Policy does not cover (1) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing. (2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing (other than for reward) of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

HIRE PURCHASE CO.: TAN WEI CREDIT PTE LTD AS HP OWNER

** Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Maiaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road

Please see reverse

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE, LTD.

Issued By: Gan Li Jia Jesca Authorised Officer

Authorised Signatory

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Co. Reg. No. 200208384E) ♠3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

©6389 6111

6222 1033

www.sg.cntaiping.com